
Colby (5-4-4, 0-4-4) -vs- Trinity (CT) (3-6-3, 0-5-3)
10/18/2025 (Trinity Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 79:46 (YELLOW), #26 Theo Scott (COLBY)   

Date: 10/18/2025
Attendance: 614
Stadium: Trinity Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Lev Dashev   Asst. Referee, Felisberto Brito   Asst.
Referee, Carmelo Somma   Alt. Official, Jason Dziek   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Colby 0 1 1
Trinity (CT) 0 1 1

Colby 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Supan, CJ 0 0 0 0 46
MID 3 Gussen, Jude 2 1 0 1 83
DEF 4 Stewart, Ryan 4 1 1 0 90
DEF 5 Sams, Jacob 1 0 0 0 77
DEF 8 Scott, Charlie 0 0 0 0 71
FWD 10 Dolinko, Chase 1 1 0 0 47
DEF 19 Daboo, Oliver 0 0 0 0 79
MID 20 Uku, Andy 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 22 Paez, Jasper 0 0 0 0 77
DEF 26 Scott, Theo 1 0 0 0 90
GK 33 Magee, Jackson 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 6 Beshel, Joseph 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 7 Kirwan, Andrew 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 9 Bugliari, Anthony 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 12 Kogelmann, Will 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 14 Canencio Moreno, Santi 0 0 0 0 7
MID 18 Kogelmann, Drew 0 0 0 0 44
FWD 21 Vittal, Alexander 0 0 0 0 24
FWD 25 Soroca, Ethan 0 0 0 0 6
MID 30 Kirk, Grady 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 35 Robinson, Leo 3 1 0 0 71

Totals 12 4 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Magee, Jackson 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Trinity (CT) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Dyott, Nate 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 McCammon, Jordan 2 1 0 0 53
MID 4 Ruthfield, Josh 0 0 0 0 66
MID 6 Murphy, Jack 0 0 0 0 89
DEF 8 Carey, Ryan 0 0 0 0 49
FWD 9 McCabe, Kieran 3 2 1 0 65
DEF 12 Desmond, Mike 1 0 0 1 59
MID 13 Spiro, Ian 1 0 0 0 80
MID 20 Wagner, Dieder 0 0 0 0 90

27 Saruwaka, Trevor 3 0 0 0 89
FWD 32 Ludvik, Tomas 0 0 0 0 83

Substitutes
DEF 5 Hackett, Finn 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 7 Singer, Sam 1 0 0 0 10
FWD 11 Ivey, Shane 1 1 0 0 35
MID 15 Miller, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 1
FWD 16 Reilly, Dillon 0 0 0 0 15
MID 17 Rupprecht, Boden 0 0 0 0 24
MID 23 Spiro, Collin 0 0 0 0 47

26 Lawrence, Silas 2 0 0 0 37
Totals 14 4 1 1 987

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dyott, Nate 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Colby 3 9 12
Trinity (CT) 8 6 14

Saves By Period
Colby 1 2 3
Trinity (CT) 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Colby 0 2 2
Trinity (CT) 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Colby 5 5 10
Trinity (CT) 7 7 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

59:35 TRIN Kieran McCabe Mike Desmond
GOAL by TRIN McCabe, Kieran Assist by
Desmond, Mike.

89:13 COLBY Ryan Stewart Jude Gussen
GOAL by COLBY Stewart, Ryan Assist by
Gussen, Jude.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 TRIN Dyott, Nate at goalie for Trinity (CT)
00:00 COLBY Magee, Jackson at goalie for Colby
01:34 TRIN Shot by TRIN Spiro, Ian.
02:25 TRIN Foul on Spiro, Ian.
05:43 TRIN Shot by TRIN Saruwaka, Trevor, out top.
07:16 TRIN Foul on Spiro, Ian.
08:47 COLBY Shot by COLBY Sams, Jacob, out top.
09:47 TRIN Foul on Desmond, Mike.
12:25 COLBY Foul on Uku, Andy.
13:08 TRIN Shot by TRIN Desmond, Mike, out top.
13:49 TRIN Shot by TRIN Saruwaka, Trevor, out top.
15:10 TRIN Shot by TRIN McCammon, Jordan, bottom right, saved by Magee, Jackson.
15:19 TRIN Corner kick [15:19].
18:27 TRIN TRIN substitution: Ivey, Shane for Desmond, Mike.
18:27 COLBY COLBY substitution: Robinson, Leo for Uku, Andy.
19:34 TRIN Foul on Spiro, Ian.
20:26 COLBY COLBY substitution: Vittal, Alexander for Dolinko, Chase.
21:35 TRIN Foul on Murphy, Jack.
21:48 TRIN TRIN substitution: Lawrence, Silas for Murphy, Jack.
21:52 COLBY Shot by COLBY Scott, Theo, out top.
22:07 TRIN TRIN substitution: Murphy, Jack for Lawrence, Silas.
24:04 COLBY Offside against Colby.
25:30 TRIN Foul on Saruwaka, Trevor.
26:32 TRIN TRIN substitution: Lawrence, Silas for Ruthfield, Josh.
27:32 COLBY Foul on Scott, Theo.
28:32 TRIN TRIN substitution: Reilly, Dillon for McCabe, Kieran.
28:32 COLBY COLBY substitution: Kogelmann, Drew for Supan, CJ.
29:19 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gussen, Jude, top left, saved by Dyott, Nate.
31:03 COLBY Foul on Vittal, Alexander.
31:38 TRIN Shot by TRIN McCammon, Jordan, out right.
31:58 TRIN TRIN substitution: Spiro, Collin for Carey, Ryan.
31:58 COLBY COLBY substitution: Bugliari, Anthony for Scott, Charlie.
31:58 COLBY COLBY substitution: Beshel, Joseph for Paez, Jasper.
32:38 COLBY Offside against Colby.
34:26 TRIN TRIN substitution: Singer, Sam for Spiro, Ian.
35:16 TRIN Foul on Reilly, Dillon.
36:00 COLBY Foul on Bugliari, Anthony.
37:25 TRIN TRIN substitution: Rupprecht, Boden for Ludvik, Tomas.
37:25 COLBY COLBY substitution: Canencio Moreno, Santi for Gussen, Jude.
40:31 TRIN Shot by TRIN Singer, Sam, out right.
42:42 COLBY Foul on Robinson, Leo.
43:26 TRIN Shot by TRIN Saruwaka, Trevor, out right.
43:57 TRIN TRIN substitution: Hackett, Finn for Reilly, Dillon.
43:57 TRIN TRIN substitution: Miller, Sebastian for Saruwaka, Trevor.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 COLBY
FOR COLBY: , #33 Magee, Jackson, #2 Supan, CJ, #3 Gussen, Jude, #4 Stewart, Ryan, #5 Sams, Jacob, #8 Scott,
Charlie, #10 Dolinko, Chase, #19 Daboo, Oliver, #35 Robinson, Leo, #22 Paez, Jasper, #26 Scott, Theo.

45:00 TRIN
FOR TRIN: , #1 Dyott, Nate, #4 Ruthfield, Josh, #8 Carey, Ryan, #6 Murphy, Jack, #23 Spiro, Collin, #9 McCabe,
Kieran, #12 Desmond, Mike, #13 Spiro, Ian, #20 Wagner, Dieder, #27 Saruwaka, Trevor, #32 Ludvik, Tomas.

45:00 TRIN TRIN substitution: Ruthfield, Josh for McCammon, Jordan.
45:00 TRIN TRIN substitution: Carey, Ryan for Lawrence, Silas.
45:00 TRIN TRIN substitution: McCabe, Kieran for Hackett, Finn.
45:00 TRIN TRIN substitution: Desmond, Mike for Ivey, Shane.
45:00 TRIN TRIN substitution: Spiro, Ian for Singer, Sam.
45:00 TRIN TRIN substitution: Saruwaka, Trevor for Miller, Sebastian.
45:00 TRIN TRIN substitution: Ludvik, Tomas for Rupprecht, Boden.
45:00 COLBY COLBY substitution: Supan, CJ for Kogelmann, Drew.
45:00 COLBY COLBY substitution: Gussen, Jude for Canencio Moreno, Santi.



45:00 COLBY COLBY substitution: Scott, Charlie for Bugliari, Anthony.
45:00 COLBY COLBY substitution: Dolinko, Chase for Vittal, Alexander.
45:00 COLBY COLBY substitution: Paez, Jasper for Beshel, Joseph.
45:53 COLBY Corner kick [45:53].
46:59 TRIN Shot by TRIN McCabe, Kieran, out left.
49:59 TRIN Shot by TRIN McCabe, Kieran, bottom center, saved by Magee, Jackson.
50:08 TRIN Corner kick [50:08].
51:35 TRIN Foul on Ludvik, Tomas.
52:06 COLBY Shot by COLBY Robinson, Leo, out right.
55:32 COLBY Offside against Colby.
57:32 COLBY Shot by COLBY Dolinko, Chase, bottom center, saved by Dyott, Nate.
58:12 TRIN Foul on Wagner, Dieder.
58:49 COLBY Shot by COLBY Stewart, Ryan, out right.
59:35 TRIN GOAL by TRIN McCabe, Kieran Assist by Desmond, Mike.

Colby 0, Trinity (CT) 1
60:22 TRIN Foul on Spiro, Ian.
61:27 TRIN TRIN substitution: Hackett, Finn for Carey, Ryan.
61:27 COLBY COLBY substitution: Kogelmann, Drew for Supan, CJ.
65:36 TRIN TRIN substitution: Ivey, Shane for Hackett, Finn.
65:36 TRIN TRIN substitution: Lawrence, Silas for McCabe, Kieran.
65:36 COLBY COLBY substitution: Kirwan, Andrew for Daboo, Oliver.
65:40 COLBY Foul on Dolinko, Chase.
66:12 COLBY Foul on Kogelmann, Drew.
68:04 TRIN Foul on Ruthfield, Josh.
69:29 TRIN Shot by TRIN Ivey, Shane, bottom right, saved by Magee, Jackson.
70:05 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gussen, Jude, out top left.
70:30 COLBY COLBY substitution: Bugliari, Anthony for Scott, Charlie.
70:30 COLBY COLBY substitution: Soroca, Ethan for Dolinko, Chase.
71:57 COLBY Foul on Bugliari, Anthony.
72:10 TRIN Shot by TRIN Lawrence, Silas, out top.
72:25 TRIN TRIN substitution: Rupprecht, Boden for Ruthfield, Josh.
73:29 TRIN TRIN substitution: unknown player for Spiro, Collin.
74:17 TRIN TRIN substitution: McCabe, Kieran for Ivey, Shane.
75:13 COLBY Offside against Colby.
76:48 TRIN TRIN substitution: McCammon, Jordan for unknown player.
76:48 COLBY COLBY substitution: Scott, Charlie for Sams, Jacob.
76:48 COLBY COLBY substitution: Kirk, Grady for Bugliari, Anthony.
76:48 COLBY COLBY substitution: Kogelmann, Will for Soroca, Ethan.
76:48 COLBY COLBY substitution: Daboo, Oliver for Kirwan, Andrew.
76:33 COLBY Foul on Kogelmann, Drew.
76:33 TRIN Shot by TRIN Lawrence, Silas.
77:53 TRIN Foul on Ludvik, Tomas.
78:18 COLBY Foul on Robinson, Leo.
78:21 TRIN TRIN substitution: Ruthfield, Josh for Lawrence, Silas.
79:46 COLBY Yellow card on COLBY Scott, Theo.
82:18 COLBY Shot by COLBY Robinson, Leo, bottom center, saved by Dyott, Nate.
83:45 TRIN Foul on Ludvik, Tomas.
84:10 COLBY Offside against Colby.
84:18 TRIN TRIN substitution: Lawrence, Silas for McCammon, Jordan.
84:18 TRIN TRIN substitution: Spiro, Collin for Desmond, Mike.
85:53 COLBY Shot by COLBY Robinson, Leo, out top right.
86:04 COLBY Corner kick [86:04].
86:18 COLBY Shot by COLBY Stewart, Ryan, out top right.
87:46 TRIN Offside against Trinity (CT).
89:13 COLBY Shot by COLBY Stewart, Ryan.
89:13 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Stewart, Ryan Assist by Gussen, Jude.

Colby 1, Trinity (CT) 1
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


